£1,000 Paula Wyrley-Birch
£750 Lynne Durrant
£500 Fiona Govan
£300 Nicola Gabbitas
£150 Grein Jagna-An, Danielle Heppell, Maria McGee
£100 Marian Phebey, Amanda Middleton, Julie Blagburn, Alison Brown
Susan Robson, Elsbeth Henderson, Maureen Cherrett, Joanne Carr

Matfen Hall Voucher  We were kindly gifted an overnight stay at Matfen Hall for Two people.
So we dedicded to raffle it off. Congratulations to Rachel Spratt who is our lucky winner

£1,000 Rachel Georgeson, Samantha Sales

£750 Trudi Day, Michelle Trefty

£500 Jacqueline Spensley, Amanda Philip

£300 Caroline Wright, Abbie Hood

£150 Stacey Pollard, Jessica Ridsdale, Ashley Storey
Amanda Howard, Kay Dixon, Ruth Coatesworth

£100 Gillian Roberts, Mylen Gray, Vera Hill, Laura Ward, Carol Smith
Faye Ridley, Michelle Stuart, Judith Stringer, Salah Uddin, Karen Stokoe
Lorraine Cunningham, Danielle Robson, Clare Ure, Milabel Gonzales
Lucinda Tinkler, Maragret Brownlee

£1,000 Louise Stephens
£750 Sara Cross
£500 Carol Hamilton



£300
£150
£100

£1,000
£750
£500
£300
£150
£100

£1,000
£750
£500
£300
£150
£100

£1,000
£750
£500
£300
£150
£100

Amanda McDine

Beverley Forshaw, Kirsty Short, Alison Weston

Susan Paskar, James Bell, Mark Bousfield, Gillian Raine

Diane Gilroy, Kathryn Urwin, Gerlad Cunningham, Violet Robson

Julie Huggan

Laura Frankham

Christine Potter

Claire Milburn

Yasmin Murray, Anna Vaughan, Justin Joyce

Lyn Rutherford, Jessica Swift, Jannine Watt, Wendy Ritchie

Nicola Jarwick, Jonathan Pattison, Kath Houghton, Jacqueline Stewardson

Sylvia Saunders

Rachel Cross

Emma Thompson

Marie Reyes

Susan Wilson, Dawn Gille, Stuart McVeigh

Soheila Kaynejad, Alisa Proctor, Sara Hetherington, Sharon Currie
Marion Turnbull, Andrew McEwen, Wendy Daly, Barbara Lowery

Sandra Moran

Erin Grimwood

Katherine Hoggarth

Rajiv Das

Sally Laidlow, Ashleigh McDonnell, Carole Mulroy

Alison Heathcoate, Steven Philpot, Joanne Davison, Sean Dodds

Melizza Castanares, Andrew Firman, Kirsty Davidson, Melissa Richardson



£1,000
£750
£500
£300
£150
£100

£1,000
£750
£500
£300
£150
£100

£1,000
£750
£500
£300
£150
£100

£1,000
£750
£500
£300

David Shaw

Claire Catherall

Helen Groves

Julia Thompson

Susan Laws, Jitka Richards, Hayley Cowan

Bev Burns, Marcus Robinson, Karen Oliver, Meg Logan, Emma Breytenbach
Joanne Sibbald, Anthony Searle, Steven Burnett

Emma Forrester

Amrtjit Singh

Sandra Graham

John Middleton

Ann Tapson, Stephen Gray, Louise Brown

Yvonne Elliott, Kath Houghton, Kathleen Graham, Alison Shepherd
John Osullivan, Joanne Hardman, Debbie Clarke, Nicola Brown

Kelly Smith

Christine Neil

Dorothy Gray

Amber Sharp

Linda Findlay, Tracy Ord, Robyn Hutchinson

Lesley Craft, Sharon Buckley, Philippa Cowper, Emma Feeley
Jacqueline Miller, Gillian Sinkamba, Eleanor Collins, Janice Paxton

Malcom Holmes
Susan Robinson
Linda McBride
Rachel Mcllwaine



£150 Jan Udani, Sophie Barnes, Michelle Knops
£100 Jill Braithwaite, Dorothy Bell, Katherine Brown, Pamela Bowman
Helga Charters, Kristen Jamieson, Amanda Wilson, Lynn Buglass

£1,000 Julie Howard-Stevanovic
£750 Laura Fearn
£500 Tracey Alexander-Earl
£300 Susan Finlinson
£150 Sharon Jack, Emily Neder, Tracey Smith
£100 Victoria Weir, Gillian Johnson, Lisa Sage, Gavin Spence, Alison Mooney
Amanda Kenny, Carol Guthrie, Patricia Bambro

Easter Egg Conway Dominique
Winner

@ |
§>§£j»
oY 2w N »
y
£1,000 Amanda Baverstock
£750 Catherina McEachan
£500 Jeanette Collier
£300 Samuel Elman
£150 Alison Leyden, June Tapon, Adam Venn
£100 Paul Turner, Kerry Baxter, Susan Robinson, Lauren Slater, Linda Barker,

Louise Kontarines, Patricia Cockburn, Nicola Stephens



