# **2016 Lottery Results**

**f1.000** Rachel Georgeson, Samantha Sales

## **December**

£1,000	Paula Wyrley-Birch
£750	Lynne Durrant
£500	Fiona Govan
£300	Nicola Gabbitas
£150	Grein Jagna-An, Danielle Heppell, Maria McGee
£100	Marian Phebey, Amanda Middleton, Julie Blagburn, Alison Brown
	Susan Robson, Elsbeth Henderson, Maureen Cherrett, Joanne Carr

**Matfen Hall Voucher** We were kindly gifted an overnight stay at Matfen Hall for Two people. So we dedicded to raffle it off. Congratulations to **Rachel Spratt** who is our lucky winner

#### **November**

11,000	Racher Georgeson, Januarina Jaies
£750	Trudi Day, Michelle Trefty
£500	Jacqueline Spensley, Amanda Philip
£300	Caroline Wright, Abbie Hood
£150	Stacey Pollard, Jessica Ridsdale, Ashley Storey
	Amanda Howard, Kay Dixon, Ruth Coatesworth
£100	Gillian Roberts, Mylen Gray, Vera Hill, Laura Ward, Carol Smith
	Faye Ridley, Michelle Stuart, Judith Stringer, Salah Uddin, Karen Stokoe
	Lorraine Cunningham, Danielle Robson, Clare Ure, Milabel Gonzales
	Lucinda Tinkler, Maragret Brownlee

## **October**

£1,000	Louise Stephens
£750	Sara Cross
£500	<b>Carol Hamilton</b>

£300	Amanda McDine
£150	Beverley Forshaw, Kirsty Short, Alison Weston
£100	Susan Paskar, James Bell, Mark Bousfield, Gillian Raine
	Diane Gilroy, Kathryn Urwin, Gerlad Cunningham, Violet Robson

## **September**

£1,000	Julie Huggan
£750	Laura Frankham
£500	Christine Potter
£300	Claire Milburn
£150	Yasmin Murray, Anna Vaughan, Justin Joyce
£100	Lyn Rutherford, Jessica Swift, Jannine Watt, Wendy Ritchie
	Nicola Jarwick, Jonathan Pattison, Kath Houghton, Jacqueline Stewardson

## **August**

£1,000	Sylvia Saunders
£750	Rachel Cross
£500	Emma Thompson
£300	Marie Reyes
£150	Susan Wilson, Dawn Gille, Stuart McVeigh
£100	Soheila Kaynejad, Alisa Proctor, Sara Hetherington, Sharon Currie
	Marion Turnbull, Andrew McEwen, Wendy Daly, Barbara Lowery

## July

£1,000	Sandra Moran
£750	Erin Grimwood
£500	Katherine Hoggarth
£300	Rajiv Das
£150	Sally Laidlow, Ashleigh McDonnell, Carole Mulroy
£100	Alison Heathcoate, Steven Philpot, Joanne Davison, Sean Dodds
	Melizza Castanares, Andrew Firman, Kirsty Davidson, Melissa Richardson

£1,000 £750 £500 £300 £150 £100	David Shaw Claire Catherall Helen Groves Julia Thompson Susan Laws, Jitka Richards, Hayley Cowan Bev Burns, Marcus Robinson, Karen Oliver, Meg Logan, Emma Breytenbach Joanne Sibbald, Anthony Searle, Steven Burnett
May	seame sissaia, / manen, seame, steven samete
May	
£1,000	Emma Forrester
£750	Amrtjit Singh
£500	Sandra Graham
£300	John Middleton
£150	Ann Tapson, Stephen Gray, Louise Brown
£100	Yvonne Elliott, Kath Houghton, Kathleen Graham, Alison Shepherd
	John Osullivan, Joanne Hardman, Debbie Clarke, Nicola Brown
<b>April</b>	
£1,000	Kelly Smith
£750	Christine Neil
£500	Dorothy Gray
£300	Amber Sharp
£150	Linda Findlay, Tracy Ord, Robyn Hutchinson
£100	Lesley Craft, Sharon Buckley, Philippa Cowper, Emma Feeley
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Jacqueline Miller, Gillian Sinkamba, Eleanor Collins, Janice Paxton

## March

£1,000	Malcom Holmes
£750	Susan Robinson
£500	Linda McBride
£300	Rachel McIlwaine

£150 Jan Udani, Sophie Barnes, Michelle Knops

**£100** Jill Braithwaite, Dorothy Bell, Katherine Brown, Pamela Bowman

Helga Charters, Kristen Jamieson, Amanda Wilson, Lynn Buglass

## **February**

£1,000 Julie Howard-Stevanovic

£750 Laura Fearn

£500 Tracey Alexander-Earl

£300 Susan Finlinson

£150 Sharon Jack, Emily Neder, Tracey Smith

**£100** Victoria Weir, Gillian Johnson, Lisa Sage, Gavin Spence, Alison Mooney

Amanda Kenny, Carol Guthrie, Patricia Bambro

Easter Egg Conway Dominique



## **January**

**£1,000** Amanda Baverstock **£750** Catherina McEachan

**£500** Jeanette Collier **£300** Samuel Elman

**£150** Alison Leyden, June Tapon, Adam Venn

**£100** Paul Turner, Kerry Baxter, Susan Robinson, Lauren Slater, Linda Barker,

Louise Kontarines, Patricia Cockburn, Nicola Stephens